

JAN 30 2002

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) 101989557

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
McKesson Corporation		Name: McKesson Information Solutions Inc.
McKesson Corporation 1-30-02		Internal
		Address:
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 5995 Windward Parkway
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Alpharetta State: Georgia Zip: 30005
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other		Association
		General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 图 No		Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ Corporation-State Delaware
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other		representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: January 24, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or reg		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	,	
76/120,359		
	Additional number(s)	attached ☐ Yes  图 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
·		
Name: Linda G. Henry		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West L.L.P.		☑ Enclosed and, if necessary
002 GTDH11 00000005 76120359		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	.00 np	·
101 101	NV W	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Two Palo Alto	Square	50-0261
	<b>J</b>	
City: Palo Alto State: C/	A Zip: 94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
ONIC PAID AILO State. Of		E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	O 1 :	<b>\ 1</b>
	/4100	110
Linda C. Honne	/ /I/W 1/2 41.	TIME WIMDER JUICED
Linda G. Henry  Name of Person Signing	- ( / VN Va Signa	Ature January 50, 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Shan Bauf-Bombrich Notary Public

1 2

3

4

5

6 7 8

9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19

20 21

222324

2526272829

34

35 36

37

38

39

45



A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

TWO PALO ALTO SQUARE | PALO ALTO, CA 94306
TEL 650.494.0600 | FAX 650.494.1417 | www.fenwick.com

January 30, 2002

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL EL935811304US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment

from McKesson Corporation to McKesson Information Solutions Inc. PRACTICEPOINT<sup>TM</sup> Trademark Application in the United States

Serial No. 76/313,869 in International Class 9

Our Reference: 19812-00070

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing is a completed Recordation of Assignment Cover Sheet, a copy of the assignment, and a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee. If any additional fees are required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 50-0261.

Please record the enclosed assignment as soon as possible, addressing any correspondence or notifications to me at our Palo Alto office.

Very truly yours,

Linda G. Henry

LGH/peo Enclosures

19812/00070/DOCS/1206788.1

PALO ALTO F SAN FRANCISCO F WASHINGTON D.C.

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0725